Colleague Name

Alan McNaboe
Alan Stewart
Alan Stewart
Alexander Dixon

Ben Willis

Chris Adams
Chris Banatvala
Chris Banatvala
Chris Banatvala
Chris Taylor
Chris Taylor
Chris Taylor
Chris Taylor

Christopher Woolard
Christopher Woolard
Christopher Woolard
Claire Mack

Claudio Pollack
Claudio Pollack
Claudio Pollack
Claudio Pollack

Claudio Pollack
Colette Bowe
Colette Bowe
Colette Bowe
Colette Bowe

Damian Radcliffe
David Stewart
David Stewart
Denis Wolinski
Denis Wolinski
Ed Richards
Ed Richards
Ed Richards
Ed Richards
Ed Richards
Ed Richards
Ed Richards
Ed Richards
Ed Richards
Ed Richards
Ed Richards
Ed Richards
Ed Richards
Ed Richards
Geoffrey Myers
Graham Howell
Graham Howell

Colleague Team

Competition Group
LINRS

LINRS

Spectrum Policy Group

Strategy & Market Developments
Spectrum Policy Group
Content & Standards

Content & Standards

Content & Standards
Competition Group
Competition Group
Competition Group
Competition Group
Communications and Public
Affairs

Communications and Public
Affairs

Communications and Public
Affairs

Legal, Int, Nations, Regions &
Secretariat

Strategy & Market Developments
Strategy & Market Developments
Strategy & Market Developments
Strategy & Market Developments

Strategy & Market Developments
Secretariat

Secretariat

Secretariat

Secretariat

Legal, Int, Nations, Regions &
Secretariat

Competition Group
Competition Group
LINRS

LINRS

Chief Executive's Office
Chief Executive's Office
Chief Executive's Office
Chief Executive's Office
Chief Executive's Office
Chief Executive's Office
Chief Executive's Office
Chief Executive's Office
Chief Executive's Office
Chief Executive's Office
Chief Executive's Office
Chief Executive's Office
Chief Executive's Office
Chief Executive's Office
Competition Group
LINRS

LINRS

Date

11/06/2009
15/01/2009
24/02/2009
23/06/2009

01/06/2009
07/05/2009
11/02/2009
20/03/2009
23/04/2009
02/04/2009
22/04/2009
02/06/2009
18/06/2009

05/06/2009
02/07/2009
16/07/2009
22/02/2009
11/02/2009
31/03/2009
16/04/2009
07/05/2009
15/07/2009
01/04/2009
02/05/2009
14/05/2009
24/06/2009

27/01/2009
01/05/2009

01/07/2009

24/02/2009
25/03/2009
07/01/2009
08/01/2009
09/01/2009
19/01/2009
23/01/2009
05/03/2009
12/03/2009
23/03/2009
24/03/2009
24/03/2009
25/03/2009
26/03/2009
27/03/2009
06/05/2009
15/01/2009
29/01/2009
08/07/2009

Gift

Yes

Hospital Description/Reason

ity

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Stakeholder Event
Stakeholder Lunch
Stakeholder Lunch
Stakeholder visit and lunch

Stakeholder Lunch
Japanese sweets
Stakeholder Lunch
Stakeholder Lunch
Networking Lunch
Stakeholder Lunch
Networking Breakfast
Networking lunch
Networking Lunch

Networking Lunch
Networking Lunch
Stakeholder Lunch
Stakeholder Event
Stakeholder Lunch
Stakeholder Lunch
Lunch with co-regulator
Stakeholder Lunch

Stakeholder Lunch
Stakeholder Lunch
Coffee and lunch
Stakeholder Lunch
Drinks

Stakeholder Event

Stakeholder Lunch

Stakeholder Dinner

Stakeholder Lunch

Stakeholder Dinner

Stakeholder Lunch

Stakeholder Lunch

Stakeholder Lunch

Stakeholder Lunch

Stakeholder Lunch

Stakeholder Lunch

Networking Lunch

Working Lunch with Chinese Media Group
Working Lunch with Chinese Government
Roundtable Working Dinner

Working Lunch

Roundtable Dinner with Chinese Media Group
Working Lunch with Chinese Media Group
Stakeholder Dinner

Networking Lunch

Stakeholder Lunch

Networking Lunch

Organisation

LECG

BT Scotland
Glasgow University
Ceragon

Huawei

Japanese embassy + researchers
Channel 4

BBC

Media Law Consultancy Ltd
Carphone Warehouse

Freshfields

KPMG

Tower House

PWC

WIG

TV

stv

BT

02

PhonePay Plus
Cable & Wireless

Vodafone

DUK

European Commission
FT Editor + Board
House of Lords

APG on Digital TV Switchover
Vodafone

CMC McKenna
Whitehall and Westminster World Magazine
MG Alba

Frontier Economics
Five

Digital UK

House of Lords

BBC

Daily Telegraph
Olympics Minister
Perfect World

Chinese Government
British Embassy, Beijing
MIIT

Shanghai Media Group
The9

BBC

Howgate Sable

Drax

Bird & Co

Value

<£50
<£50
<£50
<£50

<£50
<£50
<£50
<£50
<£50
<£50
<£50
<£50
<£50

<£50

<£50

<£50

£50-£100

<£50

<£50

<£50

<£50

<£50
<£50
<£50
Not Known
<£50

<£50
<£50
<50

<£50
<£50
<£50
<£50
<£50
<£50
<£50
<£50
<£50
<£50
<£50
<£50
<£50
<£50
<£50
<£50
<£50
<£50
<£50



Graham Howell
lan Flood

James Thickett
Janet Campbell
Janet Campbell
Janet Campbell
Janet Campbell
Joanne McMullan
Joanne McMullan
Jonathan Porter
Jonathan Thompson
Jonathan Thompson
Jonathan Thompson
Jonathan Thompson

Joyce Taylor
Julian Eccles

Julian Eccles
Kate Stross
Kate Stross
Kate Stross
Kate Stross

Martin Ballantyne
Martin Ballantyne
Martin Ballantyne
Martin Campbell
Martin Campbell
Matthew Conway
Matthew Conway
Matthew Conway
Matthew Conway
Michael Goddard
Natasha Hobday
Peter Bury

Peter Bury

Peter Culham
Peter Ingram
Peter Ingram
Peter Ingram
Peter Ingram
Peter Ingram
Peter Phillips
Peter Phillips
Peter Phillips
Peter Phillips

Peter Phillips

LINRS
Spectrum Policy Group

Strategy & Market Developments
Operations

Operations

Operations

Operations

LINRS

LINRS

Content & Standards
Strategy & Mkt Devs
Strategy & Mkt Devs
Strategy & Mkt Devs
Strategy & Mkt Devs
Content Board Member
Communications and Public
Affairs

Communications and Public
Affairs

Content & Standards
Content & Stds

Content & Stds

Content & Stds

Legal, Int, Nations, Regions &
Secretari

LEGAL

LEGAL

Content & Standards
Content & Standards
Spectrum Policy Group
Spectrum Policy Group
Spectrum Policy Group
Spectrum Policy Group
Spectrum Policy Group
LINRS

Spectrum Policy Group
Spectrum Policy Group

Strategy & Market Developments
Strategy & Market Developments
Strategy & Market Developments
Strategy & Market Developments
Strategy & Market Developments
Strategy & Market Developments
Strategy & Market Developments
Strategy & Market Developments
Strategy & Market Developments
Strategy & Market Developments

Strategy & Market Developments

27/07/2009
23/06/2009

10/02/2009
03/02/2009
29/01/2009
27/04/2009
19/05/2009
18/02/2009
05/03/2009
11/06/2009
17/02/2009
09/03/2009
12/05/2009
09/02/2009

14/01/2009

06/01/2009

07/05/2009

31/03/2009
17/06/09
24/06/09
25/06/09

19/01/2009
18/06/2009
07/07/2009
29/06/2009
03/07/2009
20/02/2009
03/03/2009
31/03/2009
22/06/2009
18/04/2009
24/04/2009
29/06/2009
15/07/2009
09/06/2009
03/03/2009
13/05/2009
20/05/2009
01/06/2009
23/06/2009
09/01/2009
27/01/2009
28/04/2009
05/05/2009

06/05/2009

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Networking Lunch
Stakeholder visit and lunch

Stakeholder Lunch
Networking Lunch
Stakeholder dinner
Networking Event
Networking Dinner
Stakeholder Lunch
Stakeholder Dinner
Stakeholder Event
Stakeholder Lunch
Networking Lunch
Stakeholder Lunch
Stakeholder Lunch
mug, tea towel, 4 CDS

Stakeholder Lunch

Stakeholder Event
Stakeholder dinner at BAFTA
Networking Event
Networking Event
Networking Event

Networking Event
Networking Event
Networking Event
Networking Event
Stakeholder Lunch
Stakeholder Lunch
Stakeholder Lunch
Working Lunch
Stakeholder Lunch
Reimbursement of expenses as guest speaker
Lunch with co-regulator
lunch and dinner at 3 day user conference
Networking Dinner
Stakeholder Lunch
Stakeholder Dinner
Stakeholder Dinner
Networking Dinner
Stakeholder Lunch
Networking Event
Stakeholder Breakfast
Stakeholder Dinner
Networking Lunch

Mikimoto clock

Networking Breakfast

Digital UK
Ceragon

Ernst and Young

Allen & Overy

Saxton Bamfylde

Allen & Overy

Green Park

Ofcom Consumer Panel
Downtown Radio/Cool FM
LECG

ITV

Oakley Capital - Consultants
STV

KM Group (Kent Messenger )
Isles FM

Sunday Times

Paramount Pictures/Viacom
All 3 Media

Channel 4

Sightsavers

ASA

Blackstone Chambers
Blackstone Chambers
Monckton Chambers
Absolute

Bauer

Argiva

CSMG

Intelligent Authoring Solutions
Arqgiva

RSGB

PhonePayPlus
LStelcom

LOCOG

LECG

Digital Communications

Intellect

BSI Board

Huawei

PITCOM

BT

British Screen Advisory Council

Ernst & Young

Japan Ministry of Industry Information

Consultant

<£50
<£50

<£50
<£50
<£50
£50-£100
<£50
<£50
<£50
<£50

Not Known
Not Known
Not Known
Not Known
<£50

<£50

<£50

£101-£150
Not Known
Not Known
Not Known

Not Known
<£50
<£50

Not Known
Not Known
<£50
<£50
<£50
<£50
>£200
<£50
<£50
<£50
<£50
<£50
£50-£100
£50-£100
<£50
<£50
<£50
<£50
<£50
<£50

<£50



Peter Phillips
Peter Phillips
Peter Phillips

Peter Phillips
Polly Weitzman
Polly Weitzman
Philip Graf
Philip Graf
Philip Graf
Philip Graf
Philip Graf
Philip Graf
Philip Graf
Philip Graf
Philip Graf
Philip Graf
Philip Graf
Philip Graf
Philip Graf
Philip Graf
Philip Graf
Philip Graf
Philip Graf
Rhodri Williams
Rhodri Williams
Rhodri Williams
Rhodri Williams
Robin Blake

Russell Richardson
Sarah Turnbull
Sarah Turnbull

Sarah Turnbull
SiewYoon Tan
Stewart Purvis
Stewart Purvis
Stewart Purvis
Stewart Purvis
Stewart Purvis
Stewart Purvis
Stewart Purvis
Stewart Purvis
Stuart McIntosh
Stuart MciIntosh
Tom Thursby
Tom Thursby
Vicki Nash
Vicki Nash
Vicki Nash
Vicki Nash
Vicki Nash

William Webb

Strategy & Market Developments
Strategy & Market Developments
Strategy & Market Developments

Strategy & Market Developments
LEGAL

LEGAL

Board/Committee Member
Board/Committee Member
Board/Committee Member
Board/Committee Member
Board/Committee Member
Board/Committee Member
Board/Committee Member
Board/Committee Member
Board/Committee Member
Board/Committee Member
Board/Committee Member
Board/Committee Member
Board/Committee Member
Board/Committee Member
Board/Committee Member
Board/Committee Member
Board/Committee Member
LINRS

LINRS

LINRS

LINRS

Contents and Standards
Legal, Int, Nations, Regions &
Secretari

Legal, Int, Nations, Regions &
Secretari

Legal, Int, Nations, Regions &
Secretari

Legal, Int, Nations, Regions &
Secretari

Spectrum Policy Group
Content & Standards
Content & Standards
Content & Standards
Content & Standards
Content & Standards
Content & Standards
Content & Standards
Content & Standards
Competition Group
Competition Group
Competition Group
Competition Group

LINR

LINRS

LINRS

LINRS

EAG

Strategy & Market Developments

22/05/2009

22/05/2009

08/06/2009

25/06/2009

06/03/2009
23/06/2009

13/01/2009
14/01/2009
21/01/2009
29/01/2009
26/02/2009
02/03/2009
01/04/2009
15/04/2009
21/04/2009
27/04/2009
06/05/2009
20/05/2009
01/06/2009
03/06/2009
22/06/2009
23/06/2009
25/06/2009
11/06/2009
18/06/2009
29/06/2009
29/06/2009
29/01/2009

05/05/2009

29/01/2009

27/04/2009

21/05/2009
30/03/2009
04/02/2009
26/02/2009
12/03/2009
21/03/2009
30/04/2009
01/05/2009
05/05/2009
08/05/2009
19/06/2009
17/07/2009
26/03/2009
18/06/2009
14/01/2009
14/01/2009
12/02/2009
05/03/2009
14/07/2009

08/05/2009

Yes

Yes

yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Networking breakfast
Stakeholder Lunch
Stakeholder Lunch

Government Lunch
Stakeholder Lunch
Stakeholder Lunch
Stakeholder Breakfast
Stakeholder Lunch
Stakeholder Lunch
Stakeholder Lunch
Stakeholder Lunch

Gift of 4 promotional DVDs 4
Networking Lunch
Stakeholder Lunch
Networking Dinner
Drinks with stakeholder
Stakeholder Event
Stakeholder Lunch
Stakeholder Lunch
Drinks with stakeholder
Book of poetry
Stakeholder Event
Stakeholder event
Stakeholder Event
Stakeholder dinner
Stakeholder Lunch
Stakeholder Lunch

£50 for speaking donated to charity

Chocolate Biscuits
Lunch with Recruitment Consultant
Bottle of champagne for speaking at Event

Wine for speaking at conference
Charitable donation for speaking at event
Stakeholder Lunch

Stakeholder Lunch

Stakeholder Lunch

Stakeholder Event

Stakeholder Lunch

Stakeholder Breakfast

Stakeholder Event

Stakeholder Lunch

Stakeholder Breakfast

Networking Lunch

Networking Lunch

Networking Lunch

Stakeholder Lunch

mug, tea towel, 4 CDS from stakeholder
Stakeholder Lunch

Lunch at Scottish parliament
Stakeholder Lunch

Stakeholder Event

Miles Partnership
Sky
BBC Trust

BIS

Three

Vodafone

Press Association
Telegraph Media Group
Newspaper Association
Google

BBC Trust

Channel 4

PwC

Press Association
Lazards

Google

Sky + various

Trinity Mirror

University of Westminster

CMS Select Committee

Churches Media Conference

Ingenious Media
ASA

BBC

ITV Wales

ITV Wales

ITV Wales

Opinion Leader Research

Hong Kong Regulator
Taylor Root
Monckton Chambers

Law Society

Asia Pacific Telecommunity, APT

BBC Wales

PCC

TV

TV

BBC

TV

TV

Herald Times Group
Carphone Warehouse
Telco Consulting
Eversheds LLP
Wilmer Hale LLP
Connectd Communities
Isles FM

Consumer Focus
Scottish Parliament
Channel 4

Vodafone

<£50

<£50

<£50

<£50
<£50
<£50
<£50
<£50
Not Known
Not Known
Not Known
<£50
Not Known
Not Known
Not Known
<£50
Not Known
Not Known
Not Known
<£50
<£50
<£50
<£50
<£50
<£50
<£50
<£50
<£50

<£50

<£50

<£50

<£50
>£200
<£50
<£50
<£50
<£50
<£50
<£50
<£50
<£50
<£50
<£50
Not Known
£50-£100
<£50
<£50
<£50
<£50
<£50

£50-£100



