Colleague Name	Colleague Team	Date	Gift	-	al Description/Reason	Organisation	Value
Alan McNaboe	Competition Group	11/06/2009		ity Yes	Stakeholder Event	LECG	<£50
Alan Stewart	LINRS	15/01/2009		Yes	Stakeholder Lunch	BT Scotland	<£50
Alan Stewart	LINRS	24/02/2009		Yes	Stakeholder Lunch	Glasgow University	<£50
Alexander Dixon	Spectrum Policy Group	23/06/2009		Yes	Stakeholder visit and lunch	Ceragon	<£50
Alexander Dixon	Spectrum Folicy Group	23/00/2009		162	Stakeholder visit and funch	Ceragon	<£30
Ben Willis	Strategy & Market Developments	01/06/2009		Yes	Stakeholder Lunch	Huawei	<£50
Chris Adams	Spectrum Policy Group	07/05/2009	Yes		Japanese sweets	Japanese embassy + researchers	<£50
Chris Banatvala	Content & Standards	11/02/2009		Yes	Stakeholder Lunch	Channel 4	<£50
Chris Banatvala	Content & Standards	20/03/2009		Yes	Stakeholder Lunch	BBC	<£50
Chris Banatvala	Content & Standards	23/04/2009		Yes	Networking Lunch	Media Law Consultancy Ltd	<£50
Chris Taylor	Competition Group	02/04/2009		Yes	Stakeholder Lunch	Carphone Warehouse	<£50
Chris Taylor	Competition Group	22/04/2009		Yes	Networking Breakfast	Freshfields	<£50
Chris Taylor	Competition Group	02/06/2009		Yes	Networking lunch	KPMG	<£50
Chris Taylor	Competition Group	18/06/2009		Yes	Networking Lunch	Tower House	<£50
Cillis Taylor	Communications and Public	10/00/2009		162	Networking Eurich	Tower Flouse	<£30
Christopher Woolard	Affairs Communications and Public	05/06/2009		Yes	Networking Lunch	PWC	<£50
Christopher Woolard	Affairs Communications and Public	02/07/2009		Yes	Networking Lunch	WIG	<£50
Christopher Woolard	Affairs Legal, Int, Nations, Regions &	16/07/2009		Yes	Stakeholder Lunch	ITV	<£50
Claire Mack	Secretariat	22/02/2009		Yes	Stakeholder Event	stv	£50-£100
Claudio Pollack	Strategy & Market Developments	11/02/2009		Yes	Stakeholder Lunch	ВТ	<£50
Claudio Pollack	Strategy & Market Developments	31/03/2009		Yes	Stakeholder Lunch	O2	<£50
Claudio Pollack	Strategy & Market Developments	16/04/2009		Yes	Lunch with co-regulator	PhonePay Plus	<£50
Claudio Pollack	Strategy & Market Developments	07/05/2009		Yes	Stakeholder Lunch	Cable & Wireless	<£50
Claudio Pollack	Strategy & Market Developments	15/07/2009		Yes	Stakeholder Lunch	Vodafone	<£50
Colette Bowe	Secretariat	01/04/2009		Yes	Stakeholder Lunch	DUK	<£50
Colette Bowe	Secretariat	02/05/2009		Yes	Coffee and lunch	European Commission	<£50
Colette Bowe	Secretariat	14/05/2009		Yes	Stakeholder Lunch	FT Editor + Board	Not Known
Colette Bowe	Secretariat	24/06/2009		Yes	Drinks	House of Lords	<£50
	Legal, Int, Nations, Regions &						
Damian Radcliffe	Secretariat	27/01/2009		Yes	Stakeholder Event	APG on Digital TV Switchover	<£50
David Stewart	Competition Group	01/05/2009		Yes	Stakeholder Lunch	Vodafone	<£50
David Stewart	Competition Group	01/07/2009	9	Yes	Stakeholder Dinner	CMC McKenna	<50
Denis Wolinski	LINRS	24/02/2009		Yes	Stakeholder Lunch	Whitehall and Westminster World Magazine	<£50
Denis Wolinski	LINRS	25/03/2009		Yes	Stakeholder Dinner	MG Alba	<£50
Ed Richards	Chief Executive's Office	07/01/2009		Yes	Stakeholder Lunch	Frontier Economics	<£50
Ed Richards	Chief Executive's Office	08/01/2009		Yes	Stakeholder Lunch	Five	<£50
Ed Richards	Chief Executive's Office	09/01/2009		Yes	Stakeholder Lunch	Digital UK	<£50
Ed Richards	Chief Executive's Office	19/01/2009		Yes	Stakeholder Lunch	House of Lords	<£50
Ed Richards	Chief Executive's Office	23/01/2009		Yes	Stakeholder Lunch	BBC	<£50
Ed Richards	Chief Executive's Office	05/03/2009		Yes	Stakeholder Lunch	Daily Telegraph	<£50
Ed Richards	Chief Executive's Office	12/03/2009		Yes	Networking Lunch	Olympics Minister	<£50
Ed Richards	Chief Executive's Office				_	Perfect World	<£50 <£50
		23/03/2009		Yes	Working Lunch with Chinese Media Group		
Ed Richards	Chief Executive's Office	24/03/2009		Yes	Working Lunch with Chinese Government	Chinese Government	<£50
Ed Richards	Chief Executive's Office	24/03/2009		Yes	Roundtable Working Dinner	British Embassy, Beijing	<£50
Ed Richards	Chief Executive's Office	25/03/2009		Yes	Working Lunch	MIIT	<£50
Ed Richards	Chief Executive's Office	26/03/2009		Yes	Roundtable Dinner with Chinese Media Group	Shanghai Media Group	<£50
Ed Richards	Chief Executive's Office	27/03/2009		Yes	Working Lunch with Chinese Media Group	The9	<£50
Ed Richards	Chief Executive's Office	06/05/2009		Yes	Stakeholder Dinner	BBC	<£50
Geoffrey Myers	Competition Group	15/01/2009		Yes	Networking Lunch	Howgate Sable	<£50
Graham Howell	LINRS	29/01/2009		Yes	Stakeholder Lunch	Drax	<£50
Graham Howell	LINRS	08/07/2009		Yes	Networking Lunch	Bird & Co	<£50

Graham Howell	LINRS	27/07/2009	Yes	Networking Lunch	Digital UK	<£50
Ian Flood	Spectrum Policy Group	23/06/2009	Yes	Stakeholder visit and lunch	Ceragon	<£50
James Thickett	Strategy & Market Developments	10/02/2009	Yes	Stakeholder Lunch	Ernst and Young	<£50
Janet Campbell	Operations	03/02/2009	Yes	Networking Lunch	Allen & Overy	<£50
Janet Campbell	Operations .	29/01/2009	Yes	Stakeholder dinner	Saxton Bamfylde	<£50
Janet Campbell	Operations	27/04/2009	Yes	Networking Event	Allen & Overy	£50-£100
Janet Campbell	Operations	19/05/2009	Yes	Networking Dinner	Green Park	<£50
Joanne McMullan	LINRS	18/02/2009	Yes	Stakeholder Lunch	Ofcom Consumer Panel	<£50
Joanne McMullan	LINRS	05/03/2009	Yes	Stakeholder Dinner	Downtown Radio/Cool FM	<£50
Jonathan Porter	Content & Standards	11/06/2009	Yes	Stakeholder Event	LECG	<£50
Jonathan Thompson	Strategy & Mkt Devs	17/02/2009	Yes	Stakeholder Lunch	ITV	Not Known
Jonathan Thompson	Strategy & Mkt Devs	09/03/2009	Yes	Networking Lunch	Oakley Capital - Consultants	Not Known
Jonathan Thompson	Strategy & Mkt Devs	12/05/2009	Yes	Stakeholder Lunch	STV	Not Known
Jonathan Thompson	Strategy & Mkt Devs	09/02/2009	Yes	Stakeholder Lunch	KM Group (Kent Messenger)	Not Known
Joyce Taylor	Content Board Member	14/01/2009 Yes		mug, tea towel, 4 CDS	Isles FM	<£50
•	Communications and Public					
Julian Eccles	Affairs	06/01/2009	Yes	Stakeholder Lunch	Sunday Times	<£50
	Communications and Public					
Julian Eccles	Affairs	07/05/2009	Yes	Stakeholder Event	Paramount Pictures/Viacom	<£50
Kate Stross	Content & Standards	31/03/2009	Yes	Stakeholder dinner at BAFTA	All 3 Media	£101-£150
Kate Stross	Content & Stds	17/06/09	Yes	Networking Event	Channel 4	Not Known
Kate Stross	Content & Stds	24/06/09	Yes	Networking Event	Sightsavers	Not Known
Kate Stross	Content & Stds	25/06/09	Yes	Networking Event	ASA	Not Known
	Legal, Int, Nations, Regions &					
Martin Ballantyne	Secretari	19/01/2009	Yes	Networking Event	Blackstone Chambers	Not Known
Martin Ballantyne	LEGAL	18/06/2009	Yes	Networking Event	Blackstone Chambers	<£50
Martin Ballantyne	LEGAL	07/07/2009	Yes	Networking Event	Monckton Chambers	<£50
Martin Campbell	Content & Standards	29/06/2009	Yes	Networking Event	Absolute	Not Known
Martin Campbell	Content & Standards	03/07/2009	Yes	Stakeholder Lunch	Bauer	Not Known
Matthew Conway	Spectrum Policy Group	20/02/2009	Yes	Stakeholder Lunch	Arqiva	<£50
Matthew Conway	Spectrum Policy Group	03/03/2009	Yes	Stakeholder Lunch	CSMG	<£50
Matthew Conway	Spectrum Policy Group	31/03/2009	Yes	Working Lunch	Intelligent Authoring Solutions	<£50
Matthew Conway	Spectrum Policy Group	22/06/2009	Yes	Stakeholder Lunch	Arqiva	<£50
Michael Goddard	Spectrum Policy Group	18/04/2009	Yes	Reimbursement of expenses as guest speaker	RSGB	>£200
Natasha Hobday	LINRS	24/04/2009	Yes	Lunch with co-regulator	PhonePayPlus	<£50
Peter Bury	Spectrum Policy Group	29/06/2009	Yes	lunch and dinner at 3 day user conference	LStelcom	<£50
Peter Bury	Spectrum Policy Group	15/07/2009	Yes	Networking Dinner	LOCOG	<£50
Peter Culham	Strategy & Market Developments	09/06/2009	Yes	Stakeholder Lunch	LECG	<£50
Peter Ingram	Strategy & Market Developments	03/03/2009	Yes	Stakeholder Dinner	Digital Communications	<£50
Peter Ingram	Strategy & Market Developments	13/05/2009	Yes	Stakeholder Dinner	Intellect	£50-£100
Peter Ingram	Strategy & Market Developments	20/05/2009	Yes	Networking Dinner	BSI Board	£50-£100
· ·	,			G		
Peter Ingram	Strategy & Market Developments	01/06/2009	Yes	Stakeholder Lunch	Huawei	<£50
Peter Ingram	Strategy & Market Developments	23/06/2009	Yes	Networking Event	PITCOM	<£50
. oto: mg.am	chalogy a mainer bevelopmente	20/00/2000	. 00	nothing from		1200
Peter Phillips	Strategy & Market Developments	09/01/2009	Yes	Stakeholder Breakfast	BT	<£50
Peter Phillips	Strategy & Market Developments	27/01/2009	Yes	Stakeholder Dinner	British Screen Advisory Council	<£50
Peter Phillips	Strategy & Market Developments	28/04/2009	Yes	Networking Lunch	Ernst & Young	<£50
•	,		-	·	-	
Peter Phillips	Strategy & Market Developments	05/05/2009 Yes		Mikimoto clock	Japan Ministry of Industry Information	<£50
Dotor Dhilling	Ctrotogy 9 Maylest Development	06/05/0000	Vac	Notice Vine Droot feet	Consultant	.CEO
Peter Phillips	Strategy & Market Developments	00/03/2009	Yes	Networking Breakfast	Consultant	<£50

Peter Phillips	Strategy & Market Developments	22/05/2009		Yes	Networking breakfast	Miles Partnership	<£50
Peter Phillips	Strategy & Market Developments	22/05/2009		Yes	Stakeholder Lunch	Sky	<£50
Peter Phillips	Strategy & Market Developments	08/06/2009		Yes	Stakeholder Lunch	BBC Trust	<£50
Peter Phillips	Strategy & Market Developments	25/06/2009		Yes	Government Lunch	BIS	<£50
Polly Weitzman	LEGAL	06/03/2009	9	Yes	Stakeholder Lunch	Three	<£50
Polly Weitzman	LEGAL	23/06/2009	9	Yes	Stakeholder Lunch	Vodafone	<£50
Philip Graf	Board/Committee Member	13/01/2009		Yes	Stakeholder Breakfast	Press Association	<£50
Philip Graf	Board/Committee Member	14/01/2009		Yes	Stakeholder Lunch	Telegraph Media Group	<£50
Philip Graf	Board/Committee Member	21/01/2009		Yes	Stakeholder Lunch	Newspaper Association	Not Known
Philip Graf	Board/Committee Member	29/01/2009		Yes	Stakeholder Lunch	Google	Not Known
Philip Graf	Board/Committee Member	26/02/2009		Yes	Stakeholder Lunch	BBC Trust	Not Known
Philip Graf	Board/Committee Member	02/03/2009	Yes	163	Gift of 4 promotional DVDs 4	Channel 4	<£50
Philip Graf	Board/Committee Member	02/03/2009	165	Yes	Networking Lunch	PwC	Not Known
-	Board/Committee Member	15/04/2009			Stakeholder Lunch	Press Association	
Philip Graf				Yes			Not Known
Philip Graf	Board/Committee Member	21/04/2009		Yes	Networking Dinner	Lazards	Not Known
Philip Graf	Board/Committee Member	27/04/2009		Yes	Drinks with stakeholder	Google	<£50
Philip Graf	Board/Committee Member	06/05/2009		Yes	Stakeholder Event	Sky + various	Not Known
Philip Graf	Board/Committee Member	20/05/2009		Yes	Stakeholder Lunch	Trinity Mirror	Not Known
Philip Graf	Board/Committee Member	01/06/2009		Yes	Stakeholder Lunch	University of Westminster	Not Known
Philip Graf	Board/Committee Member	03/06/2009		Yes	Drinks with stakeholder	CMS Select Committee	<£50
Philip Graf	Board/Committee Member	22/06/2009	Yes		Book of poetry	Churches Media Conference	<£50
Philip Graf	Board/Committee Member	23/06/2009		Yes	Stakeholder Event	Ingenious Media	<£50
Philip Graf	Board/Committee Member	25/06/2009		Yes	Stakeholder event	ASA	<£50
Rhodri Williams	LINRS	11/06/2009		Yes	Stakeholder Event	BBC	<£50
Rhodri Williams	LINRS	18/06/2009		Yes	Stakeholder dinner	ITV Wales	<£50
Rhodri Williams	LINRS	29/06/2009		Yes	Stakeholder Lunch	ITV Wales	<£50
Rhodri Williams	LINRS	29/06/2009		Yes	Stakeholder Lunch	ITV Wales	<£50
Robin Blake	Contents and Standards	29/01/2009	yes		£50 for speaking donated to charity	Opinion Leader Research	<£50
Duggell Dichardson	Legal, Int, Nations, Regions &	05/05/0000	Voo		Chanalata Biaguita	Llong Kong Dogulator	-CEO
Russell Richardson	Secretari	05/05/2009	Yes		Chocolate Biscuits	Hong Kong Regulator	<£50
Carrala Terrala ell	Legal, Int, Nations, Regions &	00/04/0000		V	Long de colle De amiliare est Consolle et	Taylor Dood	050
Sarah Turnbull	Secretari	29/01/2009		Yes	Lunch with Recruitment Consultant	Taylor Root	<£50
0 1 7 1 11	Legal, Int, Nations, Regions &	07/04/0000			B		0.50
Sarah Turnbull	Secretari	27/04/2009	Yes		Bottle of champagne for speaking at Event	Monckton Chambers	<£50
	Legal, Int, Nations, Regions &						
Sarah Turnbull	Secretari	21/05/2009	Yes		Wine for speaking at conference	Law Society	<£50
SiewYoon Tan	Spectrum Policy Group	30/03/2009	Yes		Charitable donation for speaking at event	Asia Pacific Telecommunity, APT	>£200
Stewart Purvis	Content & Standards	04/02/2009		Yes	Stakeholder Lunch	BBC Wales	<£50
Stewart Purvis	Content & Standards	26/02/2009		Yes	Stakeholder Lunch	PCC	<£50
Stewart Purvis	Content & Standards	12/03/2009		Yes	Stakeholder Lunch	ITV	<£50
Stewart Purvis	Content & Standards	21/03/2009		Yes	Stakeholder Event	ITV	<£50
Stewart Purvis	Content & Standards	30/04/2009		Yes	Stakeholder Lunch	BBC	<£50
Stewart Purvis	Content & Standards	01/05/2009		Yes	Stakeholder Breakfast	ITV	<£50
Stewart Purvis	Content & Standards	05/05/2009		Yes	Stakeholder Event	ITV	<£50
Stewart Purvis	Content & Standards	08/05/2009		Yes	Stakeholder Lunch	Herald Times Group	<£50
Stuart McIntosh	Competition Group	19/06/2009		Yes	Stakeholder Breakfast	Carphone Warehouse	<£50
Stuart McIntosh	Competition Group	17/07/2009		Yes	Networking Lunch	Telco Consulting	<£50
Tom Thursby	Competition Group	26/03/2009		Yes	Networking Lunch	Eversheds LLP	Not Known
Tom Thursby	Competition Group	18/06/2009		Yes	Networking Lunch	Wilmer Hale LLP	£50-£100
Vicki Nash	LINR	14/01/2009		Yes	Stakeholder Lunch	Connectd Communities	<£50
Vicki Nash	LINRS	14/01/2009	Yes		mug, tea towel, 4 CDS from stakeholder	Isles FM	<£50
Vicki Nash	LINRS	12/02/2009		Yes	Stakeholder Lunch	Consumer Focus	<£50
Vicki Nash	LINRS	05/03/2009		Yes	Lunch at Scottish parliament	Scottish Parliament	<£50
Vicki Nash	EAG	14/07/2009		Yes	Stakeholder Lunch	Channel 4	<£50
VIOLUTADII		, 57, 2000		. 00	Clariono Lanon	C.M. To	~~~
William Webb	Strategy & Market Developments	08/05/2009		Yes	Stakeholder Event	Vodafone	£50-£100
-							